FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 07/05/2022 04:35 PM

INDEX NO. 656028/2021

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 07/05/2022

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 134

At IAS Part 53, of the Supreme Court of the State of New York, held in and for the County of New York, at the Courthouse, 60 Centre Street, New York, New York, on the day of July , 2022

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the matter of the application of

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as Trustee, Securities Administrator, Paying Agent, and/or Calculation Agent under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements),

Petitioner,

for judicial instructions pursuant to CPLR Article 77.

Index No. 656028/2021

Part 53 Justice Andrew S. Borrok

EX PARTE ORDER SUBSTITUTING PARTY AND AMENDING CAPTION

Mot. Seq. No. 007

Petitioner having moved this Court for an Order substituting U.S. Bank Trust Company, National Association ("USBTC") as petitioner for certain of the Subject Trusts and amending the case caption to reflect said substitution, and upon reading and filing the annexed Memorandum of Law in Support of Ex Parte Order Substituting Party and Amending Caption filed by U.S. Bank National Association ("U.S. Bank"), dated June 17, 2022, as well as the supporting affidavit of Nicolas Valaperta attached as Exhibit A thereto; and the Affirmation of Nidhi Nina Yadava in Support of Ex Parte Order, dated June 17, 2022, as well as the Stipulation Regarding Ex Parte Order Substituting Party and Amending Caption attached as Exhibit A thereto, and upon the pleadings and proceedings heretofore had herein, and due deliberations having been had, now upon motion of Petitioner through its counsel Jones Day, it is:¹

¹ Any capitalized term used but not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such term in the First Amended Petition. See NYSCEF No. 33.

FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 07/05/2022 04:35 PM

INDEX NO. 656028/2021

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 07/05/2022

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 134

1. ORDERED that USBTC shall be substituted as petitioner in this action in place of

2. ORDERED that the case caption for this action shall be amended to reflect the aforementioned substitution, such that this action shall now be captioned as follows:

In the matter of the application of

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION and U.S. BANK TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (each separately as Trustee, Securities Administrator, Paying Agent, and/or Calculation Agent, as applicable, under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements),

Petitioners,

U.S. Bank for the forty-six Subject Trusts specified on Exhibit 1 hereto.

for judicial instructions pursuant to CPLR Article 77.

3. ORDERED that the Clerk shall amend the records for this action and conform the Court's records to reflect the amended caption as set forth herein.

ENTER:

HON ANDREW BORROK

FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 07/05/2022 04:35 PM INDEX NO. 656028/2021

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 134

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 07/05/2022

EXHIBIT 1

	Subject Trusts For Which Transaction Roles Have Transferred From U.S. Bank National Association To U.S. Bank, Trust Company National Association
1	BSABS 2003-HE1
2	BSABS 2004-HE11
3	BSABS 2004-HE4
4	BSABS 2005-AQ2
5	BSABS 2005-FR1
6	BSABS 2005-HE1
7	BSABS 2005-HE10
8	BSABS 2005-HE12
9	BSABS 2005-HE2
10	BSABS 2005-HE4
11	BSABS 2005-HE5
12	BSABS 2005-HE6
13	BSABS 2005-HE7
14	BSABS 2005-HE8
15	BSABS 2005-HE9
16	BSABS 2006-AQ1
17	BSABS 2006-EC1
18	BSABS 2006-EC2
19	BSABS 2006-HE1
20	BSABS 2006-HE10
21	BSABS 2006-HE2
22	BSABS 2006-HE6

FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 07/05/2022 04:35 PM INDEX NO. 656028/2021

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 134

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 07/05/2022

24	BSABS 2006-HE9
25	BSABS 2006-PC1
26	BSABS 2007-AQ1
27	BSABS 2007-AQ2
28	BSABS 2007-FS1
29	BSABS 2007-HE1
30	BSABS 2007-HE2
31	BSABS 2007-HE6
32	BSABS 2007-HE7
33	BSMFT 2006-SL1
34	BSMFT 2006-SL2
35	BSMFT 2006-SL3
36	BSMFT 2006-SL4
37	BSMFT 2006-SL5
38	BSMFT 2006-SL6
39	BSMFT 2007-SL1
40	BSMFT 2007-SL2
41	SACO I 2005-6
42	SACO I 2005-9
43	SACO I 2005-WM1
44	SACO I 2005-WM2
45	SACO I 2006-3
46	SACO I 2006-4